

WARRANT OF ARREST—FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 19.2-71, -72

Fairfax
CITY OR COUNTY

General District Court Criminal Traffic
 Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, on or about **03/20/1993 to 03/19/1994** did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section **18.2-67.1** DATE

Code of Virginia:
commit forcible sodomy by engaging in cunnilingus, with a 12-YEAR-OLD-MALE-CHILD/JUVENILE AT THE TIME OF OFFENSE, who was a child less than 13 years of age.

FAIRFAX COUNTY JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT COURT

I, the undersigned clerk or deputy clerk of the above-named court, authenticate pursuant to Va. Code 8.01-391 (C) on this date that the document to which this authentication is affixed is a true copy of a record in the above-named court, made in performance of my official duties.

3-22-10
DATE CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

Pirnat, T.M #3201 Fairfax County PD, Complainant.

02/25/2010 02:02 PM

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

Claude J. Beheler
 CLERK MAGISTRATE JUDGE
Claude J. Beheler

CCRE is Required
FORM DC-312 (MASTER PAGE ONE OF TWO) 12/08

TAKE BUCCAL SAMPLE IF LIDS SHOWS NO DNA SAMPLE IN DATA BANK
Check if sample previously taken:

CASE NO. **JA400083-01-01**

ACCUSED:
Shelton, Tommy, Jr.
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME
9090 State Route 91 N
ADDRESS/LOCATION
Marion, KY 42064

RACE	SEX	BORN	HT.	WGT.	EYES	HAIR
W	M	MO. DAY YR. 1945	FT. IN. 5 09	165	BRO	GRY

SSN
DL# STATE

CLASS U FELONY RECEIVED
EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day:
3-16-10 1211 HRS
DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE
PFE - GUERRERO Arresting Officer
#3694 FCPS 029
BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for _____ SHERIFF
Attorney for the Accused: _____

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition):
SODOMY: VICTIM <13 YRS

Offense Tracking Number:
059JM1951002160

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY
Virginia Crime Code:
RAP-1133-F9

Hearing Date/Time
3/17/10
Counsel present.
5/6/10
9 A.M.
Chamberlain
Jdg

FEB 25 2010
BY: 001040

143
3/18/2010 -
Bond motion -
20 T 1/3

if released,
must stay
w/ friend
in Va.
Address
above
No contact
w/ children
under 15
under trial
supervised
release ordered
FELONY
Chamberlain

Check if sample taken for this arrest:

WARRANT OF ARREST—FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 19.2-71, -72

Fairfax
CITY OR COUNTY

General District Court Criminal Traffic
 Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, on or about 03/20/1993 to 03/19/1994 did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section 18.2-67.3 Code of Virginia: commit aggravated sexual battery by sexually abusing a 12-YEAR-OLD-MALE-CHILD/JUVENILE AT THE TIME OF OFFENSE, who was less than 13 years of age.

FAIRFAX COUNTY
JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT COURT

I, the undersigned clerk or deputy clerk of the above-named court, authenticate pursuant to Va. Code 8.01-391 (C) on this date that the document to which this authentication is affixed is a true copy of a record in the above-named court, made in performance of my official duties.

3-22-10 [Signature]
DATE CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

Pirnat, T.M #3201 Fairfax County PD, Complainant.

02/25/2010 02:04 PM

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

[Signature]
 CLERK MAGISTRATE JUDGE
Claude J. Beheler

CCRE is Required

TAKE BUCCAL SAMPLE IF LIDS SHOWS NO DNA SAMPLE IN DATA BANK

FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 12/08

Check if sample previously taken: _____ Check if sample taken for this arrest: _____

CASE NO.

JA 400083-02-01

ACCUSED:

Shelton, Tommy, Jr.

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

9090 State Route 91 N

ADDRESS/LOCATION

Marion, KY 42064

RACE	SEX	BORN		HT.	WGT.	EYES	HAIR	
		MO.	DAY	YR.	FT.	IN.	BRO	GRY
W	M			1945	5 09		165	
SSN		STATE						DL#

CLASS U FELONY

EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day:

3-16-10 1212 hrs

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE

Pfc. Guerrero

Arresting Officer

#3694 FCPD 029

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for _____ SHERIFF

Attorney for the Accused:

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition):
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY: VICTIM <13 YRS

Offense Tracking Number:

059JM1951002161

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Virginia Crime Code:

RAP-1121-F9

F

Hearing Date/Time

3/17/10
Counsel present;
5/6/10
9 AM
C. [Signature]

RECEIVED

FEB 25 2010
West 2010
CO/040

293

3/18/2010
Bond motion
20T C/S
same restrict
as 01-01

released
[Signature]

FELONY

WARRANT OF ARREST—FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 19.2-71, -72

Fairfax
CITY OR COUNTY

General District Court Criminal Traffic
 Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, on or about 03/20/1993 to 03/19/1994 did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section 18.2-370.1 DATE

18.2-370.1, Code of Virginia: while being eighteen years of age or over and maintaining a custodial or supervisory relationship with a 12-YEAR-OLD-MALE-CHILD/JUVENILE, a child under the age of eighteen, with lascivious intent, knowingly and intentionally sexually abuse such child as defined in §18.2-67.10 [6].

FAIRFAX COUNTY
JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT COURT

I, the undersigned clerk or deputy clerk of the above-named court, authenticate pursuant to Va. Code 8.01-391 (C) on this date that the document to which this authentication is affixed is a true copy of a record in the above-named court, made in performance of my official duties.

3-22-10 DATE
[Signature] CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

Pirnat, T.M #3201 Fairfax County PD, Complainant.

02/25/2010 02:08 PM

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

[Signature]
 CLERK MAGISTRATE JUDGE
Claude J. Beheler

CCRE is Required

FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 12/08

CASE NO.

JA400083-03-01

ACCUSED:

Shelton, Tommy, Jr.

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

9090 State Route 91 N

ADDRESS/LOCATION

Marion, KY 42064

RACE	SEX	BORN			HT.	WGT.	EYES	HAIR
		MO.	DAY	YR.	FT.	IN.	BRO	GRY
W	M			1945	5	09	165	

SSN

DL# STATE

CLASS 6 FELONY

EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day:

3-16-10 1213 hrs

Pfc. GVERNARO DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE, Arresting Officer

#3694 FBI 029

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for _____ SHERIFF

Attorney for the Accused:

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition):
INDECENT LIBERTIES: W/CHILD BY PARENT/ETC

Offense Tracking Number:

059JM1951002162

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Virginia Crime Code:

SEX-3635-F6

F

Hearing Date/Time

3/17/10
Counsel present
5/6/10

9 A.M.
[Signature]

RECEIVED

FEB 25 2010

Wct 2010-
BY: 001040

373

3/18/2010
Bond motion
10T 9/9
game restric

4501-
01,
if
released
[Signature]

FELONY

WARRANT OF ARREST—FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 19.2-71, -72

Fairfax
CITY OR COUNTY

General District Court Criminal Traffic
 Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, on or about 05/01/1994 to 09/30/1995 did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section

18.2-370.1, Code of Virginia:

while being eighteen years of age or over and maintaining a custodial or supervisory relationship with a 8 to 9- YEAR-OLD-MALE-CHILD/JUVENILE, AT THE TIME OF OFFENSE, a child under the age of eighteen, with lascivious intent, knowingly and intentionally sexually abuse such child as defined in §18.2-67.10 [6].

FAIRFAX COUNTY
JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT COURT

I, the undersigned clerk or deputy clerk of the above-named court, authenticate pursuant to Va. Code 8.01-391(C) on this date that the document to which this authentication is affixed is a true copy of a record in the above-named court, made in performance of my official duties.

3-22-10 [Signature]
DATE CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

Pirnat, T.M #3201 Fairfax County PD, Complainant.

02/25/2010 02:12 PM

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

[Signature]
 CLERK MAGISTRATE JUDGE
Claude J. Beheler

CASE NO.

JA400083-04-01

ACCUSED:

Shelton, Tommy; Jr.
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME
9090 State Route 91 N
ADDRESS/LOCATION

Marion, KY 42064

RACE	SEX	BORN	HT.	WGT.	EYES	HAIR
W	M	MO. DAY YR. 1945	FT. IN. 5 09	LB. 165	BRO	GRY
SSN		STATE				
DL#		STATE				

CLASS 6 FELONY RECEIVED

EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day:

3-16-10 1210 HRS

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE

Pfc GUERREAU Arresting Officer

#3694 FCPD 029

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for _____ SHERIFF

Attorney for the Accused:

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition):
INDECENT LIBERTIES: W/CHILD BY PARENT/ETC

Offense Tracking Number:

059GM1951002163

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Virginia Crime Code:

SEX-3635-F6

F

Hearing Date/Time

3/17/10

Counsel

present;

5/6/10

9 AM

CHAMBER

Jdy

FEB 25 2010

WGT 2010-

BY: 000039

1072

3/18/2010 -
Ben motion -
10T 9/9
same restric

4601-01

FELONY

WARRANT OF ARREST - FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 19.2-71, -72

Fairfax

CITY OR COUNTY

General District Court Criminal Traffic
 Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, on or about 05/01/1994 to 09/30/1995 did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section

18.2-67.3

Code of Virginia:

commit aggravated sexual battery by sexually abusing a 8 to 9 YEAR-OLD-MALE-CHILD/JUVENILE AT THE TIME OF OFFENSE, who was less than 13 years of age.

FAIRFAX COUNTY

JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT COURT

I, the undersigned clerk or deputy clerk of the above-named court, authenticate pursuant to Va. Code 8.01-391(C) on this date that the document to which this authentication is affixed is a true copy of a record in the above-named court, made in performance of my official duties.

3-22-10
DATE CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

Pirnat, T.M #3201 Fairfax County PD, Complainant.

02/25/2010 02:13 PM

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

Claude J. Beheler #001
 CLERK MAGISTRATE JUDGE
Claude J. Beheler

CCRE is Required

TAKE BUCCAL SAMPLE IF LIDS SHOWS NO DNA SAMPLE IN DATA BANK

FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 12/08

Check if sample previously taken: _____

Check if sample taken for this arrest: _____

CASE NO.

JA 400083-05-01

ACCUSED:

Shelton, Tommy; Jr.

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

9090 State Route 91 N

ADDRESS/LOCATION

Marion, KY 42064

RACE	SEX	BORN	HT.	WGT.	EYES	HAIR
		MO. DAY YR.	FT. IN.			
W	M	/1945	5 09	165	BRO	GRY

SSN

DL#

STATE

CLASS U FELONY

EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day:

3-16-10 1211 HRS

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE

Pte Guerrero

Arresting Officer

#3694 FCAD 029

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for

SHERIFF

Attorney for the Accused:

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition):
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY: VICTIM <13 YRS

Offense Tracking Number:

059JM1951002164

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Virginia Crime Code:

RAP-1121-F9

F

Hearing Date/Time

3/17/10
Counsel present
5/6/10
9 AM
1600M 30V

RECEIVED
FEB 25 2010
WCA 2010
BY: 001039

292

3/18/2010
Bond motion
20T 9/5
same restric

0001-01
if released
K. J. ...

FELONY